# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6044958

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| BRETT CAMPBELL | 05/26/2016     |
| DAVID DALTON   | 05/26/2016     |
| BRETT LILLY    | 05/26/2016     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | KURION, INC.       |  |
|-----------------|--------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2020 MAIN ST. #300 |  |
| City:           | IRVINE             |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA         |  |
| Postal Code:    | 92614              |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16407002 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)799-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8017995800

Email: PatentDocket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: HOLLAND & HART, LLP

Address Line 1: 222 SOUTH MAIN ST., SUITE 2200
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84101

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 107370.0201     |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | SCOTT NIELSON   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Scott Nielson/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 04/02/2020      |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=107370.0201 Assignment (from parent)#page1.tif source=107370.0201 Assignment (from parent)#page2.tif

PATENT 505998248 REEL: 052309 FRAME: 0406

PATENT APPLICATION

## ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

Brett CAMPBELL

Address:

1355 Columbia Park Trail Kennewick, WA 99352

Assignor:

David DALTON

Address:

1355 Columbia Park Trail Kennewick, WA 99352

Assignor:

Brett LILLY

Address:

1355 Columbia Park Trail Kennewick, WA 99352

Assignee:

Kurion, Inc.

2020 Main Street, Suite 300

Irvine, CA 92614

#### Title of invention:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VITRIFICATION CONTAINER WITH REMOVABLE SHIELD PANELS

Application No.: 62/342,028

Filing Date: May 26, 2016

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, and/or reissue applications, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters, patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignors

Page 10f2 - ASSIGNMENT Application No.: 62/342,028

> **PATENT** REEL: 052309 FRAME: 0407

have full right so to do, and agree that Assignors will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, and/or reissue applications, and extensions thereof, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or application number is not known at the time this document is executed. Assignors hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or application number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

EXECUTED this 26th day of May 2016

Brett CAMPBELL

EXECUTED this 26th day of May 2016

David DALTON

EXECUTED this 26th day of May 2016

Brett LHLLY

Page 2012 - ASSIGNMENT Application No.: 62/342,028